FACT BOOK 2025-2026

Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by TN County
Fall 2021 - Fall 2025

First-Time Freshmen within TN*

Davidson
Shelby
Rutherford
Hamilton
Montgomery
Madison
Williamson
Wilson
Knox
Tipton
Maury
Sumner
Robertson
Cheatham
Fayette
Hamblen
Hardeman
Gibson
Lauderdale
Washington
Blount
Dickson
Anderson
Giles
Henry
Bedford
Roane
White
Lewis
Morgan
Haywood
Franklin
Dyer
Sullivan
Chester
Grundy
Lincoln
Bradley
Gibson
Putnam
Marion
Coffee
Hardin
Hickman
Humphreys
Jefferson
Smith
Lawrence
Marshall
Greene
McNairy

Fall
2021

645

148
276

Jay [y PN W W
WP oI P W®

O O P OO O0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0ODWOOODODODONOODODOOOOONOWWOO®ON-NIPRERW

Fall
2022

1,377

226
775
54
104
34
22
7
8
47

O 00NN NN OV W

ocorrooocoorNNRrOR

N
N

P P PNOOOOOORFRPRNWWOOONDOL®R

Fall
2023

563

209
165
40
21
19

13
16
13

[y
~ WU

O 0O 0O R R RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRLRRPLPNOOOORRFROMOOOONOOORNMOOROR M-I

Fall
2024

364

137

O 0O 000000000000, PP PP PRPPLPMPOOOCOORPRRPEPEPPPOPRPWORRPEPNONWWOOOO

Fall
2025

231

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0DO0OO0OO0O R R RERPREPRRERPRPREPREPRPREPENNNWWWWWDEDDEESESGCCOGOOOVG

The counties listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall term; however

the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all first-time freshmen students within the state of TN.

First-Time Freshmen Data

lof2



Tennessee State University
First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by TN County
Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

Spring  Spring  Spring  Spring  Spring

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

First-Time Freshmen within TN* 428 17 10 24 15
Davidson 130 8 4 11 8
Shelby 175 2 0 4 1
Haywood 0 0 0 2 1
Sumner 8 1 1 1 1
Montgomery 9 1 1 0 1
Madison 12 2 0 0 1
Cheatham 0 0 0 0 1
Tipton 0 0 0 0 1
Hamilton 15 1 1 1 0
Wilson 0 0 1 1 0
Fayette 0 0 0 1 0
Gibson 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan 0 0 0 1 0
Sullivan 0 0 0 1 0
Williamson 7 1 1 0 0
Hardeman 0 0 1 0 0
Maury 3 1 0 0 0

“The counties listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent spring term; however
the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all first-time freshmen students within the state of TN.

FACT BOOK 2025-2026 First-Time Freshmen Data 20f2



	FR TN County

