Tennessee State University First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by TN County Fall 2021 - Fall 2025

	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025
First-Time Freshmen within TN ¹	645	1,377	563	364	231
Davidson	148	226	209	137	81
Shelby	276	775	165	93	53
Rutherford	38	54	40	40	24
Hamilton	33	104	21	13	10
Montgomery	24	34	19	13	5
Madison	17	22	6	10	5
Williamson	6	7	13	6	5
Wilson	16	8	16	9	4
Knox	10	47	13	8	4
Tipton	4	3	5	3	4
Maury	6	9	4	2	4
Sumner	13	7	14	6	3
Robertson	3	2	4	2	3
Cheatham	1	2	4	1	3
Fayette	7	8	1	1	3
Hamblen	0	0	0	0	3
Hardeman	6	14	1	3	2
Gibson	0	0	0	1	2
Lauderdale	3	4	0	0	2
Washington	3	7	4	1	1
Blount	0	2	2	1	1
Dickson	2	1	1	1	1
Anderson	0	0	0	1	1
				1	1
Giles	0	0	0		
Henry	0	0	0	1	1
Bedford	0	0	2	0	1
Roane	0	1	0	0	1
White	0	1	0	0	1
Lewis	0	0	0	0	1
Morgan	0	0	0	0	1
Haywood	7	22	6	4	0
Franklin	0	1	1	1	0
Dyer	0	0	1	1	0
Sullivan	0	2	0	1	0
Chester	0	0	0	1	0
Grundy	0	0	0	1	0
Lincoln	0	0	0	1	0
Bradley	3	3	2	0	0
Gibson	0	3	1	0	0
Putnam	0	2	1	0	0
Marion	0	1	1	0	0
Coffee	0	0	1	0	0
Hardin	0	0	1	0	0
Hickman	0	0	1	0	0
Humphreys	0	0	1	0	0
Jefferson	0	0	1	0	0
Smith	0	0	1	0	0
Lawrence	0	2	0	0	0
Marshall	4	1	0	0	0
Greene	0	1	0	0	0
McNairy	0	1	0	0	0

¹The counties listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent fall term; however the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all first-time freshmen students within the state of TN.

Tennessee State University First-Time Freshmen Enrollment by TN County Spring 2021 - Spring 2025

	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	Spring 2024	Spring 2025
First-Time Freshmen within TN ¹	428	17	10	24	15
Davidson	130	8	4	11	8
Shelby	175	2	0	4	1
Haywood	0	0	0	2	1
Sumner	8	1	1	1	1
Montgomery	9	1	1	0	1
Madison	12	2	0	0	1
Cheatham	0	0	0	0	1
Tipton	0	0	0	0	1
Hamilton	15	1	1	1	0
Wilson	0	0	1	1	0
Fayette	0	0	0	1	0
Gibson	0	0	0	1	0
Morgan	0	0	0	1	0
Sullivan	0	0	0	1	0
Williamson	7	1	1	0	0
Hardeman	0	0	1	0	0
Maury	3	1	0	0	0

¹The counties listed within the chart only include those that have enrollment in the most recent spring term; however the First-Time Freshmen Enrollment counts include all first-time freshmen students within the state of TN.